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Annexure-I 

Approved Ad-hoc Tariff for MIs AAICLAS providing Domestic Cargo Handling Services 
at MangaIuru International Airport, MangaIuru 

(For the period up to 31.03.2023) 

(I)	 - CHARGES LEVIABLE ON SHIPPERS / CONSIGNOR(S) ETC. ON DOMESTIC 
OUTBOUND CARG O 

AAICHARGES 
INRPER MINIMUM

S.No. ACTIVITY 
(lNR) PER 

DAY 
KG PER 

AWB 
Standard Charges for processing & handling 

I 
(TSP charges inclusive of off-loading/Loading! Shi fting & Forklift usage) 

a) General Cargo 141.00 
b) 

0.96 
Special (AVI) # 1.92 281.00 

c) 28 1.00 
2 

1.92 PERJDGRIVAI"Ie 
Demurrage Cha rges/Stora~ 

a) 141.00 
b) 

General Ca rgo 0.96 
Special (A VI) # 1.92 28 1.00 

c) 28 1.00 
3 

PERIDG RIVA L* 1.92 
Courier Handling 153.00 
Carting charges for outbound / inbound domestic cargo 

1.28 

320 per single 
4 moved on AAICLAS 

Blair Airport only 
provided vehicle/truck at Port 0.24 

trip 

5 Amendment of Airway Bill 128.0 r.er AWB 
6 Return Cargo Charges 128.0 DCI' AWB 
7 Stra pping Cha rges 12.77 per Bag 

In addition to the above, penal charges applicabl e for mis-declaration of weight as 
below: 

No penal charges (this is 
a) Up to & inclusive of2 percentage not applicable for VAL 

Cargo) 
b) 2-5% variation 2 times of e XCe SS wei ght 
c) 5 times of excess we ight More than 5% 

NOTES: 

1.	 The free period for outbound domestic cargo shall be 12 hours for 
examination/processing by the shipper/consignor/authorized representative etc. and 12 
hours jar Airlines at SHA. 

2.	 10% discount in the domestic cargo handling charges will be granted to the 
shippers/consignors who opt for engaging their own manpower for ofJloading cargo from 
their vehicles at Truck Dock and shifting to the examination/storage area before handing 
over to the airlines concerned, wherever it is applicable. 

3.	 Consignment of human remains, coffin including unaccompanied baggage of deceased 
and human eyes will be exempted from the preview of domestic cargo handling & 
demurrage charges. No XBfS / ETD charges leviable on these shipments. 

4.	 The domestic cargo handling charges are inclusive offorklift charges wherever forklift 
usage is involved. No separateforklift charges will be levied. 

5.	 #As per fA TA definition. Special cargo consists ofcold storage, live animals, hazardous 
goods & valuable cargo. 

6.	 "Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency notes, securities, shares. share 
coupons, travelers' cheques, diamonds (including diamonds for industrial lise), diamond 
jewellery, jewellery & watches made oj si 'lb~{' tinum and items valued at USD 
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shipment 1AWB 

(ii) Use of ETD for ODC 
lNR 0.50 per kg subject to 
minimum ofINR 1001- per 
shipment 1Awn 

b) 

Screening & Certification charges 

(i) Export 
INR 1.50 per kg, subject to 
minimum ofINR 15 0/~ per 
shipment 

(ii) Domestic outbound 
INR 1.32 per kg, subject to 
minimum of INR 1201- per 
shipment 

c) 

Security Services for escorting of Cargo from 
argo Terminal to Aircraft and vice versa and 

handing over to the Airlines representative 
(For both Scheduled Airlines and Non­
scheduled Airlines) 

INR 0.10 per kg, subject to 
minimum oflNR 1,0001- per 
flight (subject to negotiation 
based on type of Aircraft & 
Load) 

NOTES 

1.	 All bills preferred by the handling company shall be rounded off to the next higher of 
Rupee 11-. 
The TariffRates indicated herein above are excluding ofall applicable taxes, ifany. 

J.	 Tariffdetermined as above will be maximum Tariff to be charged from the Users of the 
Cargo Handling Serv ices. No other charges to be levied over and above the approved 
Tariff. 
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